Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James F. M. Meaney	10/02/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin R. Prince	
Street Address:	1161 York Avenue #10H	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6311085
Patent Number:	6564085
Patent Number:	6879853
Application Number:	11003101

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: skamholz@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Kamholz
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27861-502,503,504,505
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Kamholz

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0987

500423783

H \$160 00

source=Meaney-assignment#page1.tif source=Meaney-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020261 FRAME: 0988

ASSIGNMENT

Inventors:

James F. M. Meaney and Martin R. Prince

Serial No.:

08/944,426

Filing Date:

October 6, 1997

I, James F. M. Meaney, M.D. ("MEANEY"), in consideration of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to Martin R. Prince, M.D., Ph.D. ("PRINCE"), his successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in the inventions or improvements disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAGNETIC RESONANCE ARTERIOGRAPHY USING CONTRAST AGENTS

filed on October 6, 1997 and assigned Application Serial No. 08/944,426, and in the application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of the applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents (hereinafter collectively called "ASSIGNED IP").

I warranted to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the ASSIGNED IP and have the right to make this Assignment, and further warranted that there were no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned except those of The Regents of the University of Michigan.

I, hereby agree, upon the request of PRINCE, his successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for the invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on the invention or improvements, that PRINCE, his successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and I further agree, upon the request of PRINCE, his successors and

Page -1-

assigns, to cooperate with PRINCE, his successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain the Letters Patent, both United States and foreign.

Date 2 000000 1998

By: James F. M. Meaney, M.D.

Signed in the presence of:

Name:

10/2/98